

09-03-2002



102208450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: A1728

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allan D. Jepson David J. Fleet Michael J. Black Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Xerox Corporation Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road, P.O. Box 1600 City/State/Zip: Stamford, CT 06904-1600 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: <u>08/19/2002</u> , <u>08/19/2002</u> , <u>08/02/2002</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/155,815	B. Patent No.(s):
	rs attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Patrick T. Bever Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110-1017	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Patrick T. Bever	August 22, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total nur	Signature Date nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000268 240037 10155815 FC:581 40.00 CH	

PATENT REEL: 013234 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1/we

Allan D. Jepson
Of 1528 Warland Road, Oakville, Ontario, CANADA L6L 1N5
Of 520 Kenwood Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025
Of 402 Laurel Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025
OF 134 LAUREL AVENUE PROVIDENCE, RE 02906

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xerox Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 Long Ridge Road, P.O. Box 1600, Stamford, CT 06904-1600, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

VISUAL MOTION ANALYSIS METHOD FOR DETECTING ARBITRARY NUMBERS OF MOVING OBJECTS IN IMAGE SEQUENCES

for which United States patent application serial no. 10/155,815 was filed on May 23, 2002, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 19 day of Chyurt, 2002.

Allan Defension

Executed this _______, 2002.

David J. Fleet

Executed this 2 day of August 2002.

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

Michael J. Black

PATENT REEL: 013234 FRAME: 0498